Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tastemakers Inc.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Services LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 400818	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89140	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77079279	SHELFARI
Serial Number:	77079283	SHELFARI
Serial Number:	77079292	SHELFARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa T. Oratz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61185-4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0982

900121405

0\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa T. Oratz	
Signature:	/Lisa T. Oratz/	
Date:	11/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Shelfari Certificate of Merger PDF#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0983



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

AMAZON SERVICES LLC

NV Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602-336-762

Filing Date: October 1, 2008

Merging Entities:

602-615-562 TASTEMAKERS INC.



MARKARE -

RECORDED: 11/24/2008

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0984

· Breith